

Carrelana Blanca

Dassel Cokato Music Boosters PO Box 242

Dassel MN 55325

dasselcokatomusicboosters@gmail.com

## **Scholarship Request Form**

To be eligible for a scholarship, we ask that both scholarship recipients and their parents show a commitment to fundraising and volunteering to music programs.

Even though we understand that there are many families that are struggling financially, the DC Music Boosters are unable to give full scholarships to students currently. In order to help more families, the decision was made to offer only partial scholarships for those that may be seeking aid.

Please fill out the information below and mail to: DC Music Boosters, PO Box 242, Dassel, MN 55325.

You can also scan and email to: dasselcokatomusicboosters@gmail.com

If you have any questions, email the DCMB Treasurer at <a href="mailto:dasselcokatomusicboosters@gmail.com">dasselcokatomusicboosters@gmail.com</a>

Student Name:	Grade
Student Address:	
Email Address:	
Scholarship needed for which music program:	
Amount of scholarship requesting (Note: full scholarships ar	e NOT available):
Any additional information you are willing to provide:	

Note: The information provided on this form will be kept confidential. It will be used in discussions by the DC Music Boosters Executive Board members only.



Dassel Cokato Music Boosters PO Box 242 Dassel MN 55325

dasselcokatomusicboosters@gmail.com

## **Scholarship Acknowledgement Form**

The DC Music Executive Board will be reviewing and awarding scholarships based on the amount that the Board budgets each year for scholarships and the number of families that apply for aid throughout the year. It is the goal of the DC Music Boosters to be able to award some aid to each family that applies. However, once those budgeted funds have been used, the Board has the right to refuse scholarships for students.

Once the DC Music Executive Board decides on the amounts awarded, you will be notified by mail.

For each scholarship awarded, the DC Music Boosters requires the student and family to do the following:

- 10 hours of volunteer time throughout the year for the Music Program
  - For example: Work a fundraising event, help with Marching Band or Drumline uniforms, help build props for Drumline, etc
- Student MUST be an active participant in concerts and Music events throughout the year.

If the student and family do not follow through with these requirements, future scholarships will not be awarded.

By signing below, the student and parent/guardian acknowledge the above terms and requirements and agree to contact the DC Music Booster Board or Treasurer with any questions or concerns.

Student Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent Signature:	Date:	
To be completed by DC Music Boosters:		
Application Received:	Presented at Booster Meeting:	
Amount Approved:	Response Letter Sent:	